
VolaSoftControlPdf

IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 

Combined rankin
CHILDREN I LADIES

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

06/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA 5778/793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:32  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Total Gap

1 3 1016 LARROUY NOÉMIE 95 FRA 1:19.92 (4) 52.34 (1) 2:12.26
2 1 1007 DE LEEUW ROSALIE 95 NDL 1:19.76 (3) 56.83 (16) 2:16.59 4.33
3 20 7490917 DEULOFEU MIREIA 95 SPA 1:23.66 (9) 53.83 (3) 2:17.49 5.23
4 12 1002 TOBI TRIIN 95 EST 1:21.33 (5) 56.23 (14) 2:17.56 5.30
5 22 13840 SERRANO CRISTINA 95 SPA 1:22.90 (7) 55.57 (8) 2:18.47 6.21
6 10 1003 VAHENÕMM KAROLIINA 95 EST 1:22.34 (6) 56.60 (15) 2:18.94 6.68
7 17 7491045 FERNANDEZ GEORGINA 95 SPA 1:24.90 (11) 55.08 (7) 2:19.98 7.72
8 23 7491273 SARASA MARTA 95 SPA 1:23.22 (8) 57.01 (18) 2:20.23 7.97
8 5 1005 HARTE GIULIA 96 GBR 1:24.48 (10) 55.75 (10) 2:20.23 7.97

10 11 1006 MILLER VIOLET 95 GBR 1:27.52 (15) 54.41 (5) 2:21.93 9.67
11 29 6491773 MEGIAS ANDREA 96 SPA 1:25.37 (12) 57.17 (20) 2:22.54 10.28
12 33 7491081 TAULER JANA 95 SPA 1:26.11 (14) 57.32 (22) 2:23.43 11.17
13 31 12797 DIAZPRIETO ANNA 95 SPA 1:25.98 (13) 57.63 (25) 2:23.61 11.35
14 35 7491665 LOPEZ CLARA 96 SPA 1:28.41 (17) 55.90 (11) 2:24.31 12.05
15 30 7491200 CAPELLA LAURA 95 SPA 1:28.82 (19) 57.12 (19) 2:25.94 13.68
16 28 7490933 ROBREDO CRISTINA 95 SPA 1:28.73 (18) 57.22 (21) 2:25.95 13.69
17 27 7490959 SORIA LAURA 95 SPA 1:29.58 (20) 57.32 (22) 2:26.90 14.64
18 26 11756 MASIA LAURA 95 SPA 1:28.12 (16) 59.30 (28) 2:27.42 15.16
19 40 7491683 TABERNA ANA 96 SPA 1:31.27 (23) 58.13 (26) 2:29.40 17.14
20 36 7491810 MORENO ROCIO 96 SPA 1:34.96 (27) 57.33 (24) 2:32.29 20.03
21 39 7490934 CARLIN JIMENA 95 SPA 1:32.07 (24) 1:00.83 (30) 2:32.90 20.64
22 25 7491873 LLOPIS ALEJANDRA 96 SPA 1:37.23 (29) 55.70 (9) 2:32.93 20.67
23 37 13876 AZCOITI ADRIANA 95 SPA 1:33.96 (26) 1:01.49 (33) 2:35.45 23.19
24 44 7491347 REVILLA ALICIA 95 SPA 1:38.69 (31) 1:01.19 (31) 2:39.88 27.62
25 34 7491294 IRUELA MARIA 95 SPA 1:33.71 (25) 1:07.16 (36) 2:40.87 28.61
26 7 1009 VASILEVSKY ROTEM 95 ISR 1:43.27 (32) 1:14.07 (38) 2:57.34 45.08
27 24 12631 DIEZ NATALIA 95 SPA 2:19.59 (33) 56.89 (17) 3:16.48 1:04.22

Technical Delegate
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IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 

Combined ranking
CHILDREN IMEN

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

06/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA 849/793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:27  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Total Gap

1 58 2005 LUIK TÕNIS 95 EST 1:18.69 (1) 53.78 (3) 2:12.47
2 64 2018 NOGUERE JORDI 96 FRA 1:20.47 (3) 55.19 (6) 2:15.66 3.19
3 55 2007 MORGAN JAKE 95 GBR 1:22.28 (8) 53.72 (2) 2:16.00 3.53
4 75 7491223 ABAD LUCAS 95 SPA 1:21.80 (6) 56.94 (14) 2:18.74 6.27
5 82 13185 PONS ALEX 95 SPA 1:22.17 (7) 56.88 (13) 2:19.05 6.58
6 81 13179 CORDERO FERRAN 95 SPA 1:24.59 (9) 57.00 (15) 2:21.59 9.12
7 61 4033 RAPOSO CHARLES 96 POR 1:25.24 (10) 56.76 (12) 2:22.00 9.53
8 84 13038 CHERCOLES MIQUEL 96 SPA 1:28.07 (15) 55.93 (9) 2:24.00 11.53
9 86 95104 GARATE ANGEL 96 SPA 1:26.80 (11) 57.53 (17) 2:24.33 11.86

10 60 2016 SALVADORES XAVIER 96 AND 1:28.84 (16) 55.74 (8) 2:24.58 12.11
11 78 7491161 MARIN ORIOL 95 SPA 1:27.04 (13) 57.75 (19) 2:24.79 12.32
12 67 2013 DREIMANIS DAVIS 95 LAT 1:26.99 (12) 59.26 (22) 2:26.25 13.78
13 70 12886 ROMARATE PABLO 95 SPA 1:31.85 (17) 55.71 (7) 2:27.56 15.09
14 91 11907 GARRIGA IGNACIO 95 SPA 1:32.30 (19) 1:00.76 (24) 2:33.06 20.59
15 89 7490527 SANTONJA JAIME 95 SPA 1:32.16 (18) 1:01.63 (28) 2:33.79 21.32
16 92 7492043 BELIO JOS 96 SPA 1:33.87 (21) 1:01.44 (26) 2:35.31 22.84
17 52 4031 SEMENCHENKO ARKADIY 95 UZB 1:35.60 (22) 1:01.57 (27) 2:37.17 24.70
18 93 14085 BELIO HECTOR 95 SPA 1:37.59 (23) 1:02.96 (31) 2:40.55 28.08
19 72 2002 MARC FONT 96 AND 1:50.18 (24) 56.25 (10) 2:46.43 33.96

Technical Delegate
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IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 

Combined ranking
CHILDREN II LADIES

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

06/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA5778/793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:30  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Total Gap

1 15 3015 JAKOBSSON HANNA 93 SWE 1:10.49 (1) 49.04 (4) 1:59.53
2 2 13079 GUERRA LUCIA 93 SPA 1:11.71 (2) 48.68 (2) 2:00.39 0.86
3 3 3018 ESTOURNES CAMILLE 93 FRA 1:12.29 (3) 48.82 (3) 2:01.11 1.58
4 9 3020 KALENSKÁ EMA 94 SVK 1:13.83 (4) 50.13 (8) 2:03.96 4.43
5 23 13081 CARBONELL JANA 93 SPA 1:14.92 (5) 50.90 (11) 2:05.82 6.29
6 27 13080 DE LA CUESTA ANA 93 SPA 1:15.34 (6) 51.33 (12) 2:06.67 7.14
7 26 7173 MARTINEZ MARIA 93 SPA 1:16.55 (9) 50.22 (9) 2:06.77 7.24
8 24 13577 MORA MARTA 93 SPA 1:16.38 (8) 51.68 (17) 2:08.06 8.53
9 37 13729 BELIO MONICA 93 SPA 1:15.74 (7) 52.63 (24) 2:08.37 8.84

10 35 14072 GALOFRE ANNA 94 SPA 1:17.24 (10) 51.77 (18) 2:09.01 9.48
11 29 13169 ARGENTE BERTA 93 SPA 1:19.44 (11) 50.89 (10) 2:10.33 10.80
12 31 7490114 REY ANDREA 94 SPA 1:23.18 (12) 51.62 (16) 2:14.80 15.27
13 16 3003 GREENHALGH ELOISE 93 GBR 1:25.11 (16) 52.04 (20) 2:17.15 17.62
14 34 13100 IGLESIAS MARIA 93 SPA 1:23.95 (13) 53.33 (29) 2:17.28 17.75
15 6 4011 VAN DIJK BRECHTJE 93 NDL 1:24.59 (14) 53.09 (26) 2:17.68 18.15
16 20 3019 LARROCHE LULA 93 FRA 1:26.77 (17) 52.33 (22) 2:19.10 19.57
17 12 3008 SERNA HADAR 93 ISR 1:24.59 (14) 55.08 (31) 2:19.67 20.14
18 43 11859 SANMARTIN SUSANA 94 SPA 1:31.13 (18) 57.23 (33) 2:28.36 28.83
19 5 3007 BUCHLER GITIT 93 ISR 1:40.86 (21) 54.58 (30) 2:35.44 35.91
20 14 3011 TUHUT DIANA 93 RUM 1:37.25 (19) 1:01.65 (36) 2:38.90 39.37
21 17 3010 IORDACHE CRISTINA 93 RUM 1:40.04 (20) 1:00.37 (35) 2:40.41 40.88
22 7 3009 BERZINA BEATE 94 LAT 1:46.05 (22) 56.91 (32) 2:42.96 43.43

Technical Delegate
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IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 

Combined ranking
CHILDREN II MEN

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

06/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA 849/793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:24  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Total Gap

1 60 4044 FALAT MATEJ 93 SVK 1:08.59 (1) 47.85 (3) 1:56.44
2 86 13455 IRIONDO MIKEL 93 SPA 1:10.39 (2) 49.76 (14) 2:00.15 3.71
3 72 4043 FERRER JÉRÉMIE 94 FRA 1:11.75 (5) 48.96 (9) 2:00.71 4.27
4 82 13628 GARCIA LUCAS 93 SPA 1:10.54 (3) 50.86 (26) 2:01.40 4.96
5 65 4018 BRISHKA ROBERTS 93 LAT 1:13.66 (6) 48.89 (8) 2:02.55 6.11
6 92 7149 SALARICH JOAQUIN 94 SPA 1:13.94 (7) 49.91 (16) 2:03.85 7.41
7 96 11878 LANA IGNACIO 93 SPA 1:14.09 (8) 51.03 (27) 2:05.12 8.68
8 105 7490099 LOPEZ IGNACIO 94 SPA 1:15.72 (11) 51.39 (30) 2:07.11 10.67
9 101 11466 EGUIBAR LUCAS 94 SPA 1:14.71 (9) 53.05 (43) 2:07.76 11.32

10 100 13492 ANCIN XABIER 93 SPA 1:15.16 (10) 53.89 (46) 2:09.05 12.61
11 99 13828 VILARIÑO IÑAKI 93 SPA 1:19.29 (12) 52.47 (38) 2:11.76 15.32
12 51 4006 ARROYO MAXIMILIANO 93 ARG 1:22.65 (15) 49.96 (17) 2:12.61 16.17
13 90 4003 CIERCO ALEX 93 AND 1:20.12 (13) 52.72 (41) 2:12.84 16.40
14 87 4004 BERGES MARC 94 AND 1:23.05 (17) 53.59 (45) 2:16.64 20.20
15 109 14055 PUEYO LANDER 93 SPA 1:22.87 (16) 54.04 (49) 2:16.91 20.47
16 95 13283 GASTAMINZA AITOR 93 SPA 1:24.45 (19) 52.53 (39) 2:16.98 20.54
17 104 7490382 PRESOL BORJA 94 SPA 1:25.44 (20) 53.03 (42) 2:18.47 22.03
18 119 7490098 LOPEZ IGNACIO 94 SPA 1:23.96 (18) 55.60 (54) 2:19.56 23.12
19 73 4040 DELMAS JOAN 94 AND 1:27.56 (22) 52.35 (36) 2:19.91 23.47
20 116 13325 ZULAICA IÑIGO 94 SPA 1:28.52 (23) 57.54 (57) 2:26.06 29.62
21 66 4014 DE JONG KENNY 94 NDL 1:33.69 (24) 1:00.94 (59) 2:34.63 38.19
22 74 4016 BRIK ARUA 94 ISR 1:41.51 (25) 54.69 (50) 2:36.20 39.76

Technical Delegate
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IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 
GIANT CHILDREN I LADIES

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUJAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1727 m
DROP 194 m
LENGTH 740 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BELIO, ABELARDO (SPA)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - VILLACAMPA, DIEGO (SPA)
- E - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

- B - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- D - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- F - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 33
DIRECTIONS 32
STARTING TIME 09,15

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDER TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 3°
0

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

06/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA 5778/793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:31  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Time Gap

1 3 1016 LARROUY NOÉMIE 95 FRA 52.34
2 19 11463 EGUIBAR SARA 95 SPA 53.57 1.23
3 20 7490917 DEULOFEU MIREIA 95 SPA 53.83 1.49
4 13 7490926 ROCAMORA ONA 95 SPA 54.24 1.90
5 11 1006 MILLER VIOLET 95 GBR 54.41 2.07
6 2 1010 BODARE LIENE 96 LAT 55.07 2.73
7 17 7491045 FERNANDEZ GEORGINA 95 SPA 55.08 2.74
8 22 13840 SERRANO CRISTINA 95 SPA 55.57 3.23
9 25 7491873 LLOPIS ALEJANDRA 96 SPA 55.70 3.36

10 5 1005 HARTE GIULIA 96 GBR 55.75 3.41
11 35 7491665 LOPEZ CLARA 96 SPA 55.90 3.56
12 21 7491044 ROMERO LETICIA 95 SPA 55.92 3.58
13 14 1001 SANTACREU PATRICIA 96 AND 55.98 3.64
14 12 1002 TOBI TRIIN 95 EST 56.23 3.89
15 10 1003 VAHENÕMM KAROLIINA 95 EST 56.60 4.26
16 1 1007 DE LEEUW ROSALIE 95 NDL 56.83 4.49
17 24 12631 DIEZ NATALIA 95 SPA 56.89 4.55
18 23 7491273 SARASA MARTA 95 SPA 57.01 4.67
19 30 7491200 CAPELLA LAURA 95 SPA 57.12 4.78
20 29 6491773 MEGIAS ANDREA 96 SPA 57.17 4.83
21 28 7490933 ROBREDO CRISTINA 95 SPA 57.22 4.88
22 33 7491081 TAULER JANA 95 SPA 57.32 4.98
22 27 7490959 SORIA LAURA 95 SPA 57.32 4.98
24 36 7491810 MORENO ROCIO 96 SPA 57.33 4.99
25 31 12797 DIAZPRIETO ANNA 95 SPA 57.63 5.29
26 40 7491683 TABERNA ANA 96 SPA 58.13 5.79
27 41 7491834 MORA BELEN 96 SPA 59.03 6.69
28 26 11756 MASIA LAURA 95 SPA 59.30 6.96
29 6 1012 FAZAKAS ALIZ 95 RUM 59.75 7.41
30 39 7490934 CARLIN JIMENA 95 SPA 1:00.83 8.49
31 44 7491347 REVILLA ALICIA 95 SPA 1:01.19 8.85
32 43 11863 GALOFRE CARLA 96 SPA 1:01.45 9.11
33 37 13876 AZCOITI ADRIANA 95 SPA 1:01.49 9.15
34 32 13444 MARIN BEATRIZ 95 SPA 1:01.66 9.32
35 4 1013 SENDZUL NICCOLA 96 RSA 1:02.02 9.68
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUJAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1727 m
DROP 194 m
LENGTH 740 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BELIO, ABELARDO (SPA)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - VILLACAMPA, DIEGO (SPA)
- E - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

- B - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- D - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- F - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 33
DIRECTIONS 32
STARTING TIME 09,15

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDER TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 3°
APPLIED PENALTY : 0,00 F = 880

VolaSoftControlPdf

IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 
GIANT CHILDREN I LADIES
Official ranking

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

06/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA 5778/793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:31  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Time Gap

36 34 7491294 IRUELA MARIA 95 SPA 1:07.16 14.82
37 45 7491120 MONTOYA PAULA 95 SPA 1:09.50 17.16
38 7 1009 VASILEVSKY ROTEM 95 ISR 1:14.07 21.73

DNS (1)
42 7491429 GARRIDO OLAYA 95 SPA

DNF (3)
8 7490960 BARGALLO JULIA 95 SPA

16 1011 ABOLTINA AGNESE 96 LAT
38 7491224 CRESPO CAROLINA 95 SPA

DSQ (3)
9 1014 MORA ANNAIS 95 AND Gate 30

15 1017 CUZON ELIZA 95 FRA Gate 30
18 1004 VAHER LISE-ANETTE 96 EST Gate 33

Technical Delegate
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IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 

GIANT CHILDREN I MEN
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUJAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1727 m
DROP 194 m
LENGTH 740 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BELIO, ABELARDO (SPA)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - VILLACAMPA, DIEO (SPA)
- E - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

- B - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- D - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- F - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 33
DIRECTIONS 32
STARTING TIME 09,15

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDER TEMPERATURE S : -3°    F : 0°

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

06/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA 849/793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:26  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Time Gap

1 51 2012 ZVEZNIEKS MIKS 95 LAT 52.11
2 55 2007 MORGAN JAKE 95 GBR 53.72 1.61
3 58 2005 LUIK TÕNIS 95 EST 53.78 1.67
4 57 2019 POUEYDOMENGE RÉMY 96 FRA 53.92 1.81
5 80 7490925 GUERRA GABRIEL 95 SPA 54.38 2.27
6 64 2018 NOGUERE JORDI 96 FRA 55.19 3.08
7 70 12886 ROMARATE PABLO 95 SPA 55.71 3.60
8 60 2016 SALVADORES XAVIER 96 AND 55.74 3.63
9 84 13038 CHERCOLES MIQUEL 96 SPA 55.93 3.82

10 72 2002 MARC FONT 96 AND 56.25 4.14
11 68 2006 MILLICAN ROSS 96 GBR 56.55 4.44
12 61 4033 RAPOSO CHARLES 96 POR 56.76 4.65
13 82 13185 PONS ALEX 95 SPA 56.88 4.77
14 75 7491223 ABAD LUCAS 95 SPA 56.94 4.83
15 81 13179 CORDERO FERRAN 95 SPA 57.00 4.89
16 85 13324 LOS ARCOS IGNACIO 95 SPA 57.19 5.08
17 86 95104 GARATE ANGEL 96 SPA 57.53 5.42
18 79 7491663 GASTAMINZA IKER 96 SPA 57.69 5.58
19 78 7491161 MARIN ORIOL 95 SPA 57.75 5.64
20 62 4030 SABIROV TEMUR 95 UZB 58.50 6.39
21 56 2004 SCHEJTER KEVIN 95 ARG 59.21 7.10
22 67 2013 DREIMANIS DAVIS 95 LAT 59.26 7.15
23 90 13330 ZURINAGA ION G. 95 SPA 1:00.71 8.60
24 91 11907 GARRIGA IGNACIO 95 SPA 1:00.76 8.65
25 94 11850 BERTRAN BERNAT 95 SPA 1:00.77 8.66
26 92 7492043 BELIO JOS 96 SPA 1:01.44 9.33
27 52 4031 SEMENCHENKO ARKADIY 95 UZB 1:01.57 9.46
28 89 7490527 SANTONJA JAIME 95 SPA 1:01.63 9.52
29 63 2009 STRAATHOF TWAN 95 NDL 1:02.29 10.18
30 65 4034 MACEDO DIEGO 96 POR 1:02.93 10.82
31 93 14085 BELIO HECTOR 95 SPA 1:02.96 10.85
32 88 7490215 BELDARRAIN JAVIER 95 SPA 1:03.11 11.00
33 54 2008 VAN DIJK DANIËL 96 NDL 1:03.30 11.19
34 53 2011 SARNE ROY 95 ISR 1:09.97 17.86
35 73 4036 BRANCAL RICARDO 96 POR 1:13.09 20.98
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUJAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1727 m
DROP 194 m
LENGTH 740 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BELIO, ABELARDO (SPA)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - VILLACAMPA, DIEO (SPA)
- E - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

- B - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- D - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- F - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 33
DIRECTIONS 32
STARTING TIME 09,15

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDER TEMPERATURE S : -3°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 0,00 F = 880

VolaSoftControlPdf

IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 
GIANT CHILDREN I MEN
Official ranking

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

06/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA 849/793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:26  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Time Gap

DNS (2)
74 4035 KARROLA HUMERTO 95 POR
77 7490097 BERTRAN ADRIA 95 SPA

DNF (6)
59 13097 IGLESIAS ALVARO 95 SPA
69 2010 LUBETZKI ROY 95 ISR
71 7490995 COGOLLOS FERNANDO 95 SPA
76 2001 AXEL LOAN 95 AND
83 7491157 CASTELL JOAN 95 SPA
87 7490976 SANZ DANIEL 95 SPA

DSQ (1)
66 2017 ALAYRACH JOSH 95 AND Gate 32

Technical Delegate
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IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 
GIANT CHILDREN II LADIES

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUYAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1727 m
DROP 194 m
LENGTH 740 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MELIN, LARS (SWE)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - VILLACAMPA, DIEO (SPA)
- E - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

- B - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- D - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- F - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 26
DIRECTIONS 25
STARTING TIME 12.00

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDRE TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 3°

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

06/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA5778/793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:28  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Time Gap

1 21 3016 LUNDH JENNI 93 SWE 48.56
2 2 13079 GUERRA LUCIA 93 SPA 48.68 0.12
3 3 3018 ESTOURNES CAMILLE 93 FRA 48.82 0.26
4 15 3015 JAKOBSSON HANNA 93 SWE 49.04 0.48
5 10 3014 BJÖRÖ LINN 93 SWE 49.19 0.63
6 11 7490766 OLIVA LAURA 93 SPA 49.95 1.39
7 1 3005 TILLEY ALEXANDRA 93 GBR 50.06 1.50
8 9 3020 KALENSKÁ EMA 94 SVK 50.13 1.57
9 26 7173 MARTINEZ MARIA 93 SPA 50.22 1.66

10 29 13169 ARGENTE BERTA 93 SPA 50.89 2.33
11 23 13081 CARBONELL JANA 93 SPA 50.90 2.34
12 27 13080 DE LA CUESTA ANA 93 SPA 51.33 2.77
13 25 76268 SAMPER ELI 94 SPA 51.42 2.86
14 28 75957 GARCIA MIREIA 93 SPA 51.56 3.00
15 30 13584 BLEDA MONICA 93 SPA 51.61 3.05
16 31 7490114 REY ANDREA 94 SPA 51.62 3.06
17 24 13577 MORA MARTA 93 SPA 51.68 3.12
18 35 14072 GALOFRE ANNA 94 SPA 51.77 3.21
19 13 3017 ARRIPE ALEXIA 93 FRA 51.84 3.28
20 16 3003 GREENHALGH ELOISE 93 GBR 52.04 3.48
21 32 7490242 QUIXAL ANNIA 94 SPA 52.12 3.56
22 20 3019 LARROCHE LULA 93 FRA 52.33 3.77
23 33 13124 GUIU CARLOTA 93 SPA 52.36 3.80
24 37 13729 BELIO MONICA 93 SPA 52.63 4.07
25 38 14096 BLANCO MARIA 93 SPA 52.99 4.43
26 6 4011 VAN DIJK BRECHTJE 93 NDL 53.09 4.53
27 18 3006 SNOWDEN FERN 93 GBR 53.19 4.63
28 36 13814 NARANJO CANDELA 93 SPA 53.21 4.65
29 34 13100 IGLESIAS MARIA 93 SPA 53.33 4.77
30 5 3007 BUCHLER GITIT 93 ISR 54.58 6.02
31 12 3008 SERNA HADAR 93 ISR 55.08 6.52
32 7 3009 BERZINA BEATE 94 LAT 56.91 8.35
33 43 11859 SANMARTIN SUSANA 94 SPA 57.23 8.67
34 4 3002 KALVE KÄRT 94 EST 57.38 8.82
35 17 3010 IORDACHE CRISTINA 93 RUM 1:00.37 11.81
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUYAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1727 m
DROP 194 m
LENGTH 740 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MELIN, LARS (SWE)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - VILLACAMPA, DIEO (SPA)
- E - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

- B - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- D - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- F - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 26
DIRECTIONS 25
STARTING TIME 12.00

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDRE TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 3°
APPLIED PENALTY : 0,00 F = 880

VolaSoftControlPdf

IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 
GIANT CHILDREN II LADIES
Official ranking

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

06/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA5778/793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:28  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Time Gap

36 14 3011 TUHUT DIANA 93 RUM 1:01.65 13.09

DNS (3)
8 3013 KOPACZ REKA ORSOLYA 93 RUM

39 12554 CASTILLO CRISTINA 94 SPA
41 7490316 LIGÜERI CLAUDIA 94 SPA

DNF (4)
19 7490244 PAU NURIA 94 SPA
22 3004 TAYLOR IMOGEN 94 GBR
40 11861 LANZUELA MARINA 93 SPA
42 11941 LASIERRA ROCIO 93 SPA

Technical Delegate
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IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 

GIANT CHILDREN II MEN
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUJAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1727 m
DROP 194 m
LENGTH 740 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MELIN, LARS (SWE)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - VILLACAMPA, DIEO (SPA)
- E - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

- B - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- D - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- F - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 26
DIRECTIONS 25
STARTING TIME 12

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDRE TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 3°

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

06/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA 849/793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:23  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Time Gap

1 62 4027 LUNDBERG GUSTAV 93 SWE 47.55
2 68 4029 ROSENGREN MARKUS 93 SWE 47.84 0.29
3 60 4044 FALAT MATEJ 93 SVK 47.85 0.30
4 78 14075 APRAIZ DIEGO 93 SPA 48.24 0.69
5 69 76270 PUENTE ALEX 94 SPA 48.35 0.80
6 77 4028 ERIKSSON LUDVIG 93 SWE 48.62 1.07
7 59 4010 JOHN LEWIS 93 GBR 48.75 1.20
8 65 4018 BRISHKA ROBERTS 93 LAT 48.89 1.34
9 72 4043 FERRER JÉRÉMIE 94 FRA 48.96 1.41

10 102 6491977 FERNANDEZ GUILLEM 93 SPA 49.29 1.74
11 71 4009 EVANS DANIEL 93 GBR 49.35 1.80
12 54 2015 VORONOV ARTEM 93 UZB 49.37 1.82
13 56 4041 RABEMANANJARA SACHA 93 FRA 49.63 2.08
14 86 13455 IRIONDO MIKEL 93 SPA 49.76 2.21
15 53 4019 ZILE GIRTS 94 LAT 49.77 2.22
16 92 7149 SALARICH JOAQUIN 94 SPA 49.91 2.36
17 51 4006 ARROYO MAXIMILIANO 93 ARG 49.96 2.41
18 91 13106 DEULOFEU MARC 93 SPA 50.01 2.46
19 89 4001 PUIG ARNAU 94 AND 50.34 2.79
20 106 14038 LOPEZ EDUARD 93 SPA 50.38 2.83
21 55 4002 ESTEVE AXEL 94 AND 50.43 2.88
22 97 13110 GARCIA JOSEP Rm 93 SPA 50.61 3.06
23 88 4037 MC MARDY GLENN 93 AND 50.72 3.17
24 81 4020 KOVISARS PETERIS 93 LAT 50.73 3.18
25 94 13108 BLASCO FERRAN 93 SPA 50.74 3.19
26 82 13628 GARCIA LUCAS 93 SPA 50.86 3.31
27 96 11878 LANA IGNACIO 93 SPA 51.03 3.48
28 93 13174 LEJARRAGA IGNACIO 93 SPA 51.24 3.69
29 85 14026 UGALDE GORKA 93 SPA 51.30 3.75
30 105 7490099 LOPEZ IGNACIO 94 SPA 51.39 3.84
31 76 4042 CAZEILS ROMAIN 93 FRA 51.67 4.12
32 80 4038 MISSE JAN 94 AND 51.87 4.32
33 103 7490304 IRAZOLA PERU 94 SPA 52.15 4.60
34 70 4005 FERNANDEZ JUAN R. 93 ARG 52.26 4.71
35 52 4026 SENDZUL JOSHUA 94 RSA 52.33 4.78



VolaSoftControlPdf

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUJAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1727 m
DROP 194 m
LENGTH 740 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MELIN, LARS (SWE)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - VILLACAMPA, DIEO (SPA)
- E - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

- B - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- D - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- F - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 26
DIRECTIONS 25
STARTING TIME 12

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDRE TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 3°
APPLIED PENALTY : 0,00 F = 880

VolaSoftControlPdf

IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 
GIANT CHILDREN II MEN
Official ranking

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

06/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA 849/793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:23  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Time Gap

36 79 4015 KATZ YUVAL 93 ISR 52.35 4.80
36 73 4040 DELMAS JOAN 94 AND 52.35 4.80
38 99 13828 VILARIÑO IÑAKI 93 SPA 52.47 4.92
39 95 13283 GASTAMINZA AITOR 93 SPA 52.53 4.98
40 84 4039 FONT VICTOR 93 AND 52.59 5.04
41 90 4003 CIERCO ALEX 93 AND 52.72 5.17
42 104 7490382 PRESOL BORJA 94 SPA 53.03 5.48
43 101 11466 EGUIBAR LUCAS 94 SPA 53.05 5.50
44 67 4023 TANTOS ANDREI 93 RUM 53.27 5.72
45 87 4004 BERGES MARC 94 AND 53.59 6.04
46 100 13492 ANCIN XABIER 93 SPA 53.89 6.34
47 83 4021 DANCE NAURIS 93 LAT 53.91 6.36
48 107 11884 HUESA CARLOS 93 SPA 53.99 6.44
49 109 14055 PUEYO LANDER 93 SPA 54.04 6.49
50 74 4016 BRIK ARUA 94 ISR 54.69 7.14
51 64 4017 BARNETZ NIV 94 ISR 54.83 7.28
52 111 7471 FERRERO BORJA 93 SPA 54.97 7.42
53 113 7490100 ABAD PELAYO 94 SPA 55.00 7.45
54 119 7490098 LOPEZ IGNACIO 94 SPA 55.60 8.05
55 108 13323 LOS ARCOS JUAN 93 SPA 56.43 8.88
56 121 7544 CALZADA JESUS 93 SPA 57.50 9.95
57 116 13325 ZULAICA IÑIGO 94 SPA 57.54 9.99
58 63 4013 DRINKWAARD JERRY 94 NDL 58.02 10.47
59 66 4014 DE JONG KENNY 94 NDL 1:00.94 13.39

DNS (10)
75 4022 BEITULA ELVIS 93 RUM
98 11880 GARATE IBON 93 SPA
110 11937 CARABEL DAVID 93 SPA
112 11963 SUBIAS RUBEN 94 SPA
115 7495053 HERNANDEZ JAVIER 94 SPA
117 7490303 SZUL MATEO 94 SPA
118 14014 ARNEDO IÑAKI 93 SPA
120 11971 FACIL IGNACIO 93 SPA
122 14226 PEREZ JUAN 93 SPA
123 14023 LAMBEA BELTRAN 93 SPA

DNF (4)
57 4024 TUDORAN CLAUDIU 94 RUM
58 4008 KONI RANEK 93 EST
61 13819 LEYVA ALBERTO 93 SPA
114 12552 VELILLA J. JOSE 94 SPA

Technical Delegate
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IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 

SLALOM CHILDREN I  LADIES
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUJAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1810 m
DROP 111 m
LENGTH 430 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

ABAJO, JAVIER (SPA)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- B - VILLACAMPA, DIEGO (SPA)
- C - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

BELIO, ABELARDO (SPA)
- A - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- B - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 38 36
DIRECTIONS 38 36
STARTING TIME 09.30

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDER TEMPERATURE S : -3°    F : 0°

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑAVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 1.05

05/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA 5770.793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:21  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 6 7490960 BARGALLO JULIA 95 SPA 38.50 36.22 1:14.72
2 15 1011 ABOLTINA AGNESE 96 LAT 40.51 38.05 1:18.56 3.84
3 10 1007 DE LEEUW ROSALIE 95 NDL 40.59 39.17 1:19.76 5.04
4 9 1016 LARROUY NOÉMIE 95 FRA 40.44 39.48 1:19.92 5.20
5 2 1002 TOBI TRIIN 95 EST 41.76 39.57 1:21.33 6.61
6 16 1003 VAHENÕMM KAROLIINA 95 EST 43.06 39.28 1:22.34 7.62
7 21 13840 SERRANO CRISTINA 95 SPA 43.60 39.30 1:22.90 8.18
8 27 7491273 SARASA MARTA 95 SPA 43.20 40.02 1:23.22 8.50
9 20 7490917 DEULOFEU MIREIA 95 SPA 43.81 39.85 1:23.66 8.94

10 1 1005 HARTE GIULIA 96 GBR 43.20 41.28 1:24.48 9.76
11 17 7491045 FERNANDEZ GEORGINA 95 SPA 44.15 40.75 1:24.90 10.18
12 39 6491773 MEGIAS ANDREA 96 SPA 45.02 40.35 1:25.37 10.65
13 30 12797 DIAZPRIETO ANNA 95 SPA 43.69 42.29 1:25.98 11.26
14 32 7491081 TAULER JANA 95 SPA 45.02 41.09 1:26.11 11.39
15 13 1006 MILLER VIOLET 95 GBR 45.78 41.74 1:27.52 12.80
16 26 11756 MASIA LAURA 95 SPA 46.03 42.09 1:28.12 13.40
17 42 7491665 LOPEZ CLARA 96 SPA 46.05 42.36 1:28.41 13.69
18 25 7490933 ROBREDO CRISTINA 95 SPA 45.66 43.07 1:28.73 14.01
19 31 7491200 CAPELLA LAURA 95 SPA 46.35 42.47 1:28.82 14.10
20 23 7490959 SORIA LAURA 95 SPA 46.26 43.32 1:29.58 14.86
21 18 1004 VAHER LISE-ANETTE 96 EST 46.53 44.47 1:31.00 16.28
21 11 1017 CUZON ELIZA 95 FRA 51.65 39.35 1:31.00 16.28
23 40 7491683 TABERNA ANA 96 SPA 48.33 42.94 1:31.27 16.55
24 36 7490934 CARLIN JIMENA 95 SPA 47.78 44.29 1:32.07 17.35
25 29 7491294 IRUELA MARIA 95 SPA 48.24 45.47 1:33.71 18.99
26 34 13876 AZCOITI ADRIANA 95 SPA 48.31 45.65 1:33.96 19.24
27 43 7491810 MORENO ROCIO 96 SPA 49.02 45.94 1:34.96 20.24
28 33 7491224 CRESPO CAROLINA 95 SPA 49.76 45.25 1:35.01 20.29
29 44 7491873 LLOPIS ALEJANDRA 96 SPA 53.79 43.44 1:37.23 22.51
30 35 7491429 GARRIDO OLAYA 95 SPA 50.73 47.59 1:38.32 23.60
31 38 7491347 REVILLA ALICIA 95 SPA 51.08 47.61 1:38.69 23.97
32 7 1009 VASILEVSKY ROTEM 95 ISR 56.64 46.63 1:43.27 28.55
33 22 12631 DIEZ NATALIA 95 SPA 1:14.50 1:05.09 2:19.59 1:04.87

DNF - Run 1 (4)
4 1013 SENDZUL NICCOLA 96 RSA

12 1001 SANTACREU PATRICIA 96 AND
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUJAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1810 m
DROP 111 m
LENGTH 430 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

ABAJO, JAVIER (SPA)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- B - VILLACAMPA, DIEGO (SPA)
- C - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

BELIO, ABELARDO (SPA)
- A - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- B - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 38 36
DIRECTIONS 38 36
STARTING TIME 09.30

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDER TEMPERATURE S : -3°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 0,00 F = 610

VolaSoftControlPdf

IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 
SLALOM CHILDREN I  LADIES
Official ranking

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑAVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 1.05

05/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA 5770.793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:21  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

24 7491044 ROMERO LETICIA 95 SPA
37 7491120 MONTOYA PAULA 95 SPA

DSQ - Run 1 (8)
3 1014 MORA ANNAIS 95 AND Gate 8
5 1010 BODARE LIENE 96 LAT Gate 13
8 1012 FAZAKAS ALIZ 95 RUM Gate 33

14 7490926 ROCAMORA ONA 95 SPA Gate 8
19 11463 EGUIBAR SARA 95 SPA Gate 27
28 13444 MARIN BEATRIZ 95 SPA Gate 34
41 7491834 MORA BELEN 96 SPA Gate 13
45 11863 GALOFRE CARLA 96 SPA Gate 13

DNF - Run 2 (2)
3 1014 MORA ANNAIS 95 AND

14 7490926 ROCAMORA ONA 95 SPA

Technical Delegate
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IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 
SLALOM CHILDREN II MEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUYAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1810 m
DROP 111 m
LENGTH 430 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

ABAJO, JAVIER (SPA)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- B - VILLACAMPA, DIEO (SPA)
- C - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

BELIO, ABELARDO (SPA)
- A - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- B - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 38 36
DIRECTIONS 38 36
STARTING TIME 11.25 15.00

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDER TEMPERATURE S : -3°    F : 0°

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

05/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA841.793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:15  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 64 4044 FALAT MATEJ 93 SVK 34.59 34.00 1:08.59
2 88 13455 IRIONDO MIKEL 93 SPA 35.29 35.10 1:10.39 1.80
3 83 13628 GARCIA LUCAS 93 SPA 36.07 34.47 1:10.54 1.95
4 54 13819 LEYVA ALBERTO 93 SPA 34.84 36.75 1:11.59 3.00
5 73 4043 FERRER JÉRÉMIE 94 FRA 36.31 35.44 1:11.75 3.16
6 52 4018 BRISHKA ROBERTS 93 LAT 35.26 38.40 1:13.66 5.07
7 105 7149 SALARICH JOAQUIN 94 SPA 36.83 37.11 1:13.94 5.35
8 93 11878 LANA IGNACIO 93 SPA 37.13 36.96 1:14.09 5.50
9 104 11466 EGUIBAR LUCAS 94 SPA 37.33 37.38 1:14.71 6.12

10 95 13492 ANCIN XABIER 93 SPA 37.91 37.25 1:15.16 6.57
11 115 7490099 LOPEZ IGNACIO 94 SPA 37.84 37.88 1:15.72 7.13
12 97 13828 VILARIÑO IÑAKI 93 SPA 40.38 38.91 1:19.29 10.70
13 86 4003 CIERCO ALEX 93 AND 40.26 39.86 1:20.12 11.53
14 57 4008 KONI RANEK 93 EST 38.25 42.16 1:20.41 11.82
15 58 4006 ARROYO MAXIMILIANO 93 ARG 41.31 41.34 1:22.65 14.06
16 109 14055 PUEYO LANDER 93 SPA 41.20 41.67 1:22.87 14.28
17 87 4004 BERGES MARC 94 AND 41.18 41.87 1:23.05 14.46
18 116 7490098 LOPEZ IGNACIO 94 SPA 42.03 41.93 1:23.96 15.37
19 98 13283 GASTAMINZA AITOR 93 SPA 37.57 46.88 1:24.45 15.86
20 108 7490382 PRESOL BORJA 94 SPA 39.55 45.89 1:25.44 16.85
21 114 14226 PEREZ JUAN 93 SPA 42.75 44.76 1:27.51 18.92
22 66 4040 DELMAS JOAN 94 AND 36.93 50.63 1:27.56 18.97
23 121 13325 ZULAICA IÑIGO 94 SPA 44.05 44.47 1:28.52 19.93
24 53 4014 DE JONG KENNY 94 NDL 45.96 47.73 1:33.69 25.10
25 56 4016 BRIK ARUA 94 ISR 41.79 59.72 1:41.51 32.92

DNS - Run 1 (7)
106 14014 ARNEDO IÑAKI 93 SPA
107 11937 CARABEL DAVID 93 SPA
111 7490303 SZUL MATEO 94 SPA
112 7495053 HERNANDEZ JAVIER 94 SPA
113 11971 FACIL IGNACIO 93 SPA
118 11963 SUBIAS RUBEN 94 SPA
119 14023 LAMBEA BELTRAN 93 SPA

DNF - Run 1 (11)
59 4002 ESTEVE AXEL 94 AND
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUYAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1810 m
DROP 111 m
LENGTH 430 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

ABAJO, JAVIER (SPA)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- B - VILLACAMPA, DIEO (SPA)
- C - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

BELIO, ABELARDO (SPA)
- A - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- B - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 38 36
DIRECTIONS 38 36
STARTING TIME 11.25 15.00

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDER TEMPERATURE S : -3°    F : 0°
F = 610

VolaSoftControlPdf

IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 
SLALOM CHILDREN II MEN
Official ranking

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

05/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA841.793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:15  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

67 4013 DRINKWAARD JERRY 94 NDL
69 4027 LUNDBERG GUSTAV 93 SWE
71 4005 FERNANDEZ JUAN R. 93 ARG
76 4029 ROSENGREN MARKUS 93 SWE
78 4024 TUDORAN CLAUDIU 94 RUM
79 4015 KATZ YUVAL 93 ISR
85 14026 UGALDE GORKA 93 SPA
90 4001 PUIG ARNAU 94 AND
92 13174 LEJARRAGA IGNACIO 93 SPA
96 13108 BLASCO FERRAN 93 SPA

DSQ - Run 1 (2)
81 4042 CAZEILS ROMAIN 93 FRA Gate 13
82 4020 KOVISARS PETERIS 93 LAT Gate 13

DNF - Run 2 (19)
55 4009 EVANS DANIEL 93 GBR 35.30
60 4028 ERIKSSON LUDVIG 93 SWE 35.41
61 2015 VORONOV  ARTEM 93 UZB 36.08
63 4023 TANTOS ANDREI 93 RUM 40.19
65 76270 PUENTE ALEX 94 SPA 38.44
68 4022 BEITULA ELVIS 93 RUM 41.31
72 4010 JOHN LEWIS 93 GBR 36.24
74 4017 BARNETZ NIV 94 ISR 42.24
75 4021 DANCE NAURIS 93 LAT 39.79
80 14075 APRAIZ DIEGO 93 SPA 35.89
89 4037 MC MARDY GLENN 93 AND 40.18
91 13106 DEULOFEU MARC 93 SPA 37.09
94 11880 GARATE IBON 93 SPA 36.64
99 13110 GARCIA JOSEP Rm 93 SPA 37.94

101 11884 HUESA CARLOS 93 SPA 40.13
102 13323 LOS ARCOS JUAN 93 SPA 42.21
117 7490304 IRAZOLA PERU 94 SPA 38.34
122 12552 VELILLA J. JOSE 94 SPA 41.90
123 6491977 FERNANDEZ GUILLEM 93 SPA 37.86

DSQ - Run 2 (9)
51 4026 SENDZUL JOSHUA 94 RSA 40.54 Gate 35
62 4041 RABEMANANJARA SACHA 93 FRA 35.99 Gate 9
70 4019 ZILE GIRTS 94 LAT 38.25 Gate 35
77 4038 MISSE JAN 94 AND 39.39 Gate 22
84 4039 FONT VICTOR 93 AND 38.91 Gate 22

100 14038 LOPEZ EDUARD 93 SPA 37.55 Gate 15
103 7471 FERRERO BORJA 93 SPA 42.67 Gate 22
110 7544 CALZADA JESUS 93 SPA 44.12 Gate 38
120 7490100 ABAD PELAYO 94 SPA 41.75 Gate 35

Technical Delegate
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IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 

SLALOM CHILDREN II LADIES
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUYAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1810 m
DROP 111 m
LENGTH 430 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

ABAJO, JAVIER (SPA)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- B - VILLACAMPA, DIEO (SPA)
- C - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

BELIO, ABELARDO (SPA)
- A - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- B - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 37 36
DIRECTIONS 37 36
STARTING TIME 10.15 14.25

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDER TEMPERATURE S : -3°    F : 0°

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

05/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA5770.793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:20  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 5 3015 JAKOBSSON HANNA 93 SWE 34.69 35.80 1:10.49 0,00
2 3 13079 GUERRA LUCIA 93 SPA 35.55 36.16 1:11.71 1.22 10,56
3 1 3018 ESTOURNES CAMILLE 93 FRA 36.00 36.29 1:12.29 1.80 15,58
4 9 3020 KALENSKÁ EMA 94 SVK 37.13 36.70 1:13.83 3.34 28,90
5 23 13081 CARBONELL JANA 93 SPA 38.02 36.90 1:14.92 4.43 38,34
6 27 13080 DE LA CUESTA ANA 93 SPA 38.63 36.71 1:15.34 4.85 41,97
7 33 13729 BELIO MONICA 93 SPA 39.32 36.42 1:15.74 5.25 45,43
8 24 13577 MORA MARTA 93 SPA 39.20 37.18 1:16.38 5.89 50,97
9 26 7173 MARTINEZ MARIA 93 SPA 38.40 38.15 1:16.55 6.06 52,44

10 37 14072 GALOFRE ANNA 94 SPA 38.98 38.26 1:17.24 6.75 58,41
11 28 13169 ARGENTE BERTA 93 SPA 40.25 39.19 1:19.44 8.95 77,45
12 39 7490114 REY ANDREA 94 SPA 41.31 41.87 1:23.18 12.69 109,82
13 30 13100 IGLESIAS MARIA 93 SPA 40.27 43.68 1:23.95 13.46 116,48
14 16 3008 SERNA HADAR 93 ISR 41.63 42.96 1:24.59 14.10 122,02
14 4 4011 VAN DIJK BRECHTJE 93 NDL 42.89 41.70 1:24.59 14.10 122,02
16 12 3003 GREENHALGH ELOISE 93 GBR 38.17 46.94 1:25.11 14.62 126,52
17 13 3019 LARROCHE LULA 93 FRA 39.97 46.80 1:26.77 16.28 140,88
18 42 11859 SANMARTIN SUSANA 94 SPA 44.41 46.72 1:31.13 20.64 178,61
19 21 3011 TUHUT DIANA 93 RUM 47.83 49.42 1:37.25 26.76 231,57
20 11 3010 IORDACHE CRISTINA 93 RUM 47.07 52.97 1:40.04 29.55 255,72
21 10 3007 BUCHLER GITIT 93 ISR 55.44 45.42 1:40.86 30.37 262,81
22 8 3009 BERZINA BEATE 94 LAT 40.69 1:05.36 1:46.05 35.56 307,73

DNS - Run 1 (3)
6 3013 KOPACZ REKA ORSOLYA 93 RUM

40 7490316 LIGÜERI CLAUDIA 94 SPA
41 12554 CASTILLO CRISTINA 94 SPA

DNF - Run 1 (5)
14 3016 LUNDH JENNI 93 SWE
18 3014 BJÖRÖ LINN 93 SWE
35 11861 LANZUELA MARINA 93 SPA Gate 34
36 13814 NARANJO CANDELA 93 SPA
38 7490242 QUIXAL ANNIA 94 SPA

DSQ - Run 1 (2)
2 3002 KALVE KÄRT 94 EST Gate 11
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUYAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1810 m
DROP 111 m
LENGTH 430 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

ABAJO, JAVIER (SPA)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- B - VILLACAMPA, DIEO (SPA)
- C - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

BELIO, ABELARDO (SPA)
- A - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- B - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 37 36
DIRECTIONS 37 36
STARTING TIME 10.15 14.25

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDER TEMPERATURE S : -3°    F : 0°
F = 610
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IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 
SLALOM CHILDREN II LADIES
Official ranking

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

05/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA5770.793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:20  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

43 11941 LASIERRA ROCIO 93 SPA Gate 11

DNS - Run 2 (1)
31 13124 GUIU CARLOTA 93 SPA 1:01.96

DNF - Run 2 (8)
7 3005 TILLEY ALEXANDRA 93 GBR 35.87

17 7490244 PAU NURIA 94 SPA 37.56
19 3017 ARRIPE ALEXIA 93 FRA 37.57
20 3006 SNOWDEN FERN 93 GBR 39.08
22 3004 TAYLOR IMOGEN 94 GBR 39.68
32 75957 GARCIA MIREIA 93 SPA 40.69
34 14096 BLANCO MARIA 93 SPA 39.48
35 11861 LANZUELA MARINA 93 SPA

DSQ - Run 2 (3)
15 7490766 OLIVA LAURA 93 SPA 43.05 Gate 35
25 76268 SAMPER ELI 94 SPA 40.02 Gate 22
29 13584 BLEDA MONICA 93 SPA 40.02 Gate 22

Technical Delegate
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IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 
SLALOM CHILDREN I MEN

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUYAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1810 m
DROP 111 m
LENGTH 430 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

ABAJO, JAVIER (SPA)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- B - VILLACAMPA, DIEO (SPA)
- C - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

BELIO, ABELARDO (SPA)
- A - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- B - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 38 36
DIRECTIONS 38 36
STARTING TIME 10,15 14,05

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDER TEMPERATURE S : -3°    F : 0°

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

05/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA841.793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:18  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 54 2005  LUIK TÕNIS 95 EST 41.09 37.60 1:18.69
2 78 7491157  CASTELL JOAN 95 SPA 41.94 38.12 1:20.06 1.37
3 51 2018  NOGUERE JORDI 96 FRA 41.90 38.57 1:20.47 1.78
4 55 13097  IGLESIAS ALVARO 95 SPA 44.38 36.44 1:20.82 2.13
5 71 7490995  COGOLLOS FERNANDO 95 SPA 42.67 38.92 1:21.59 2.90
6 74 7491223  ABAD LUCAS 95 SPA 42.60 39.20 1:21.80 3.11
7 77 13185  PONS ALEX 95 SPA 43.55 38.62 1:22.17 3.48
8 52 2007  MORGAN JAKE 95 GBR 42.15 40.13 1:22.28 3.59
9 79 13179  CORDERO FERRAN 95 SPA 44.23 40.36 1:24.59 5.90

10 53 4033  RAPOSO CHARLES 96 POR 44.22 41.02 1:25.24 6.55
11 91 95104  GARATE ANGEL 96 SPA 45.36 41.44 1:26.80 8.11
12 59 2013  DREIMANIS DAVIS 95 LAT 44.94 42.05 1:26.99 8.30
13 82 7491161  MARIN ORIOL 95 SPA 45.36 41.68 1:27.04 8.35
14 68 2017  ALAYRACH JOSH 95 AND 47.31 40.20 1:27.51 8.82
15 92 13038  CHERCOLES MIQUEL 96 SPA 46.29 41.78 1:28.07 9.38
16 58 2016  SALVADORES XAVIER 96 AND 47.85 40.99 1:28.84 10.15
17 67 12886  ROMARATE PABLO 95 SPA 47.64 44.21 1:31.85 13.16
18 87 7490527  SANTONJA JAIME 95 SPA 47.92 44.24 1:32.16 13.47
19 89 11907  GARRIGA IGNACIO 95 SPA 48.55 43.75 1:32.30 13.61
20 88 7490976  SANZ DANIEL 95 SPA 48.18 44.89 1:33.07 14.38
21 94 7492043  BELIO JOS 96 SPA 48.81 45.06 1:33.87 15.18
22 70 4031  SEMENCHENKO ARKADY 95 UZB 44.82 50.78 1:35.60 16.91
23 86 14085  BELIO HECTOR 95 SPA 50.85 46.74 1:37.59 18.90
24 72 2002  MARC FONT 96 AND 1:04.11 46.07 1:50.18 31.49

DNS - Run 1 (2)
75 4035  KARROLA HUMERTO 95 POR
83 7490097  BERTRAN ADRIA 95 SPA

DNF - Run 1 (6)
57 4030  SABIROV TEMUR 95 UZB
64 2008  VAN DIJK DANIËL 96 NDL
66 2019  POUEYDOMENGE RÉMY 96 FRA
69 2006  MILLICAN ROSS 96 GBR
80 13324  LOS ARCOS IGNACIO 95 SPA
85 13330  ZURINAGA ION G. 95 SPA
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE CONCI, LORENZO (ITA)
REFEREE PUYAL, RICARD (AND)

CHIEF OF RACE MORALES, MANUEL (SPA)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STADIUM
START 1921 m
FINISH 1810 m
DROP 111 m
LENGTH 430 m
HOMOLOGATION IN PROCESS

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

ABAJO, JAVIER (SPA)
- A - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- B - VILLACAMPA, DIEO (SPA)
- C - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)

BELIO, ABELARDO (SPA)
- A - GORDO, JUAN (SPA)
- B - APRAIZ, ALVARO (SPA)
- C - IMAZ, MIGUEL (SPA)

GATES 38 36
DIRECTIONS 38 36
STARTING TIME 10,15 14,05

WEATHER : CLEAR SNOW : POWDER TEMPERATURE S : -3°    F : 0°
F = 610
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IX TROFEO ZAGALES
Panticosa, 4-6 February 
SLALOM CHILDREN I MEN
Official ranking

ALGE TIMING ESPAÑA

05/02/2008  /  PANTICOSA (SPA)  /  RFEDI-ARAMON SPA841.793  /  06/02/2008 at 19:18  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

DSQ - Run 1 (11)
56 2004  SCHEJTER KEVIN 95 ARG Gate 20
60 2009  STRAATHOF TWAN 95 NDL Gate 13
61 2011  SARNE ROY 95 ISR Gate 13
62 2012  ZVEZNIEKS MIKS 95 LAT Gate 35
63 2010  LUBETZKI ROY 95 ISR Gate 13
65 4034  MACEDO DIEGO 96 POR Gate 13
73 4036  BRANCAL RICARDO 96 POR Gate 34
76 2001  AXEL LOAN 95 AND Gate 10
81 7490925  GUERRA GABRIEL 95 SPA Gate 14
84 7490215  BELDARRAIN JAVIER 95 SPA Gate 13
90 11850  BERTRAN BERNAT 95 SPA 1:12.94 Gate 2

DNF - Run 2 (1)
93 7491663  GASTAMINZA IKER 96 SPA 44.09

Technical Delegate
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